
Fare Information effective June 9, 2022

Santa Cruz METRO operates 
the Highway 17 Express, an inter-
county express service between 

Santa Cruz and San Jose. For more 
information go to www.scmtd.com or call 
1-831-425-8600.

Fare Information effective June 9, 2014

Amtrak tickets are purchased for the length of each 
passenger’s journey. Advanced reservations are 
recommended. Please call 1-800-USA-RAIL (1-800-872-
7245) or visit amtrak.com to purchase tickets.

At the train station, tickets may be purchased by credit 
card using a Quik-Trak kiosk located near the train 
platform or from the Amtrak mobile app. 

In limited circumstances, tickets may be paid for 
onboard by cash or credit card, but only the full, 
undiscounted, unrestricted fare is offered.

Children ages 2-12 years ride half-price. Infants under 2 
ride free.

Transit 
Information

San Jose 
Diridon Transit 
Center

San Jose

511 Real-Time Departures
511 provides free, up-to-the-minute 
departure times for the transit 

agencies to the left that have this symbol. 
Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added 
in the future.

To fi nd out when your next bus or train will 
depart, check nearby displays or simply call 
511 and say “Departure Times.” You’ll then 
be asked to enter your Stop ID number. If you 
don’t know it, you can say your agency name, 
and the system will prompt you to enter 
your route and stop.  511 will respond with 
departure times for your route and will also 
include the Stop ID for future use. You may 
also look up your stop’s ID online at 511.org.

Bicycles on Transit
Rail/Ferries: Bicycles are allowed on 
all Bay Area ferries and nearly all 

rail lines. Exceptions are San Francisco Muni 
Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.

Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses 
are equipped with bicycle racks.

General: While bicycles are allowed on 
most transit services, there are some space 
limitations and, in some cases, times when 
bicycles are not allowed on board. For specifi c 
transit operator policies and procedures go 
to 511.org and click on the bicycling tab, or 
call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an 
operator who can answer your questions.

Get Clipper®!
Clipper® is the convenient way 
to pay for transit rides in the Bay 
Area. The reloadable Clipper card 

stores value as cash and transit passes to 
pay your fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain, 
County Connection, Dumbarton Express, 
FAST, Golden Gate Transit and Ferry, Marin 
Transit, Muni, Petaluma Transit, SamTrans, 
Santa Rosa CityBus, San Francisco Bay Ferry, 
SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma County Transit, Tri-
Delta Transit, Vacaville City Coach, Union City 
Transit, the VINE, VTA, WestCAT, and Wheels. 

Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or 
purchase passes or ticket books in advance, 
Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper 
works with a variety of employee transit 
benefi ts providers, including Commuter 
Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®. 

To learn more about Clipper or to get a 
Clipper card:

• Visit clippercard.com     •   Call 877.878.8883

• Visit a nearby retailer:

VTA Downtown Customer Service Center
2 N. First Street
San Jose, CA 95113 

Medex Drugs
405 East Santa Clara Street
San Jose, CA 95113
408.292.8244 

Walgreens
5 S. First Street
San Jose, CA 95113
408.283.0835

Walgreens
1399 W San Carlos Street
San Jose, CA 95126
408.971.3098

Whole Foods
777 The Alameda
San Jose, CA 95126

Revised January 15, 2026

Amtrak Thruway

Caltrain provides rail service 
between San Francisco and San 
Jose, with weekday commute 
service from/to Gilroy. For more 

information, visit caltrain.com or call 
1-800-660-4287 or 650-508-6448 (TTY). 

Fare Information eff ective December 10, 2025

For specifi c information about fares and inter-agency
transfers, visit caltrain.com/fares or call 1-800-660-4287.

Proof-of-Payment: Caltrain is a Proof-of-Payment system. Fares 
must be purchased from a ticket vending machine, taping a Clipper 
card, mobile wallet or a contactless debit/credit card on validator 
before boarding the train. Tickets/cards must be presented for 
inspection upon request. Passengers who do not have a valid fare are 
subject to a violation citation.
One-Way Tickets: are valid for four hours from the time of purchase 
or validation and are honored for one-way travel from point of origin, 
including stopovers within the zones shown.
Day Passes: are valid for unlimited travel between the zones 
indicated on the pass until the last train of the service day. Day passes 
are only available through ticket vending machines or mobile ticket.
Monthly Passes: are only available for use on Clipper cards, and 
may be purchased from the 21st through the 15th of each month at 
authorized Clipper retailers and Caltrain station ticket machines.
Free inter-agency transfers are available on VTA bus/light rail 
services with a Caltrain Monthly Pass and on SamTrans fi xed-route 
buses to Caltrain customers holding a two-zone or greater Caltrain 
Monthly Pass.  
Zone Upgrade Tickets: are valid for four hours only when 
accompanying another valid ticket (One-way ticket, Day Pass, or 
Monthly Pass) and are honored for one-way passage for the 
additional zones purchased. The Zone Upgrade ticket’s validity 
period does not supersede the original ticket’s validity period.
Eligible Discount: Seniors (65 years+), Medicare cardholders, and 
passengers with disabilities who present a Regional Transit Connection 
Discount Card (or its equivalent, issued by another California transit 
agency) or a current Disabled Person Placard ID card issued by the 
DMV may ride for a discounted fare. 
The conductor or fare inspector may ask to see a valid ID to verify 
eligibility or identity. An attendant accompanying a person with a 
disability also is eligible for this discount when indicated on the RTCDC. 
Youth: Passengers 18 years old and younger qualify for a discount 
fare. One child four years old or younger may ride free when 
accompanied by a fare-paying adult. Other children must travel with 
Youth tickets.
Clipper Start: The Clipper® START program off ers a 50% fare discount 
for adult low-income Caltrain riders. To learn more and apply for the 
discount, visit the Clipper® START website.

Service Information eff ective January 31. 2026

Weekday Service: Caltrain operates Express Service, Limited 
Service, and Local Service between San Francisco and San Jose, 
excluding Broadway Station. South County Connector trains service 
South Santa Clara County passengers with four round-trip trains 
between San Jose Diridon and Gilroy on weekdays (except Holidays 
and Modifi ed Schedule days). A 3-minute cross-platform transfer at 
the San Jose Diridon Station makes it easy for passengers to transfer 
between the electric trains and diesel trains.  College Park Station has 
limited service.
Weekend Service: Caltrain operates half hour service between San 
Francisco and San Jose Diridon Station including Broadway Station, 
excluding College Park Station. Some trains begin/end at Tamien 
Station.
Holiday Service: Caltrain has alternative schedules on the 
following holidays: New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, 
Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, 
Thanksgiving Day and the day after, Christmas Eve and Christmas 
Day. For details on holiday schedules, visit caltrain.com/holidays or 
call Caltrain Customer Service at 1-800-660-4287.

Capitol Corridor intercity rail 
serves 18 stations along a 170
mile rail corridor, and offers a 
convenient way to travel between 

the Sierra Foothills, Sacramento, the San 
Francisco Bay Area and Silicon Valley/San 
Jose. For information call 1-877-9-RIDECC 
or visit capitolcorridor.org.

Schedule Information eff ective December 18, 2025

Highway 17 Express Amtrak Thruway

to 
Downtown 
San Jose & 

SJSU

to 
Santa Cruz 

Metro Center

to 
Santa Cruz 

Metro Center

Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sat-Sun/Holidays
6:31a 6:20a q 12:20p q 8:10a q 12:25p
7:31a 6:40a w 1:20p w 9:25a 1:25p
8:33a 7:15a q 2:20p q 9:55a q 2:25p
9:33a 7:30a w 2:50p q 10:25a 3:25p

8:10a q 3:20p w 10:55a q 4:25p
8:30a w 3:50p q 11:25a 5:25p
9:10a q 4:14p w 11:55a q 5:55p q

9:30a w 4:30p q 6:25p
10:10a q 5:15p w 6:55p
10:50a w 5:30p q 7:25p q

11:20a q 5:50p q 7:55p
6:13p w 8:25p
6:30p q 9:25p q

7:13p w 10:25p
7:30p q 11:30p
8:35p
9:50p q

11:30p

Light Face = AM Times     Bold Face = PM Times
q No service to Cavallaro Transit Center (Scotts Valley)
w Serves Scotts Valley Drive

Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission in cooperation with AC Transit. Contact us 
at signcomments@bayareametro.gov.

Capital Corridor

to Sacramento
q to Auburn

Mon-Fri Sat-Sun/Holidays

Train Depart Train Depart
524 6:18a 724 8:50a

528 8:38a 728 10:50a

530 10:35a 734 12:50p

538 2:50p q 738 2:50p

542 4:17p 744 4:50p q
544 5:25p 746 5:50p

550 6:55p 748 8:05p

Light Face = AM times   Bold Face = PM times

Schedule Information effective December 8, 202

Train to Transit Transfers
Ride VTA for free from San Jose Diridon Station. Just 
show a valid same day Capitol Corridor train ticket to 
the bus operator or fare inspector.

Highway 17 
Express Fares

Cash
Single 
Ride

Day 
Pass

15-Ride 
Pass

31-Day
Pass

Child (less than 46” tall) Free* — — —
Youth (through age 17) $7 $14 $94.50 $145
Adult (over age 18) $7 $14 $94.50 $145
Discount Fare*** $3.50 — — —

*Child: Less than 46 inches tall. All buses have 46” height 
marked at the entrance. A limit of three children can ride free 
with a fare-paying passenger. 

**Youth: Through and including age 17.

***Discount Eligibility: Applies to adults ages 62 years and 
older, and individuals with disabilities. Passengers must present 
appropriate identifi cation when requesting a discounted fare.

METRO Splash Pass App: Single-ride fares, day passes, 15-
ride passes and 31-day passes can all be purchased with the 
app. Download from the App Store or Google Play. For more 
information, see scmtd.com/apps

Cash Fares: Please have exact change ready when boarding 
the bus. Dollar bills are accepted, but Operators do not make 
change.

Amtrak Highway 17 Express Day Passes and 31-Day Passes 
are also good for unlimited rides on Santa Cruz METRO & VTA 
local routes. Amtrak through-tickets to or from Santa Cruz are 
honored on all Highway 17 Express buses. MST (Monterey-
Salinas Transit) transfers are available from the Bus Operator at 
Watsonville Transit Center.

Altamont Corridor Express 
(ACE) provides weekday and 
Saturday commuter trains along 

the Altamont Corridor from Stockton 
to San Jose. For more information visit call 
1-800-411-RAIL or www.acerail.com.

®

Schedule Information effective November 11, 2024

ACE

to Stockton

Mon-Fri q

Train
Depart 

San Jose
Arrive

Stockton

02 2:10p 4:32p
04 3:35p 5:47p
06 4:35p 6:47p
08 5:35p 7:47p

Light face = AM times   Bold face = PM times
q  No holiday service: Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, 

Thanksgiving & the day after, Christmas Day, New Years Day. 

ACE Station Stops

Santa Clara
Great America
Fremont
Pleasanton
Livermore
Vasco Road
Tracy
Lathrop/Manteca
Stockton

Fare Information effective January 2, 2019

ACE Fares
From San Jose to:

Destination Station One-Way
Round 

Trip
Santa Clara
Great America & Santa Clara

$4.75 $6.25

Fremont $6.25 $11.75

Tri-Valley 
Vasco, Livermore & Pleasanton

$10.25 $16.00

Tracy $11.75 $20.25

Lathrop/Manteca $14.50 $26.00

Stockton $15.50 $27.50

Please purchase an ACE ticket before boarding the train. 
Bicycles may be carried on board for free. 

Discount Fares: Approximately 50% off regular fares for 
passengers with disabilities, Medicare passengers, seniors 
65 or older, and children ages 6-12. Passengers must provide 
appropriate identifi cation if requested. Children ages 5 and 
under ride free per paying adult.

Schedule Information eff ective January 31, 2026

To San Francisco — Northbound
Train # 101 103 401 105 503 107 405 109 507 111 409 113 511 115 413 117 119 121 123 125 127 129 131 133 135 137 139 141 515 143 417 145 519 147 421 149 523 151 425 153 527 155 429 157 159 161 163 165 167 169 171 173

Zo
ne

 4

San Jose Diridon 4:43a 5:08a 5:43a 5:58a 6:22a 6:28a 6:43a 6:58a 7:22a 7:28a 7:43a 7:53a 8:22a 8:28a 8:43a 8:58a 9:28a 9:58a 10:28a 10:58a 11:28a 11:58a 12:28p 12:58p 1:28p 1:58p 2:28p 2:58p 3:22p 3:23p 3:43p 3:58p 4:22p 4:28p 4:43p 4:58p 5:22p 5:28p 5:43p 5:58p 6:22p 6:28p 6:43p 6:58p 7:28p 7:58p 8:28p 8:58p 9:28p 9:58p 10:30p 11:30p
College Park ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 8:01a ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 3:31p ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―
Santa Clara  4:49a 5:14a 5:49a 6:04a ― 6:34a 6:49a 7:04a ― 7:34a 7:49a 8:04a ― 8:34a 8:49a 9:04a 9:34a 10:04a 10:34a 11:04a 11:34a 12:04p 12:34p 1:04p 1:34p 2:04p 2:34p 3:04p ― 3:34p 3:49p 4:04p ― 4:34p 4:49p 5:04p ― 5:34p 5:49p 6:04p ― 6:34p 6:49p 7:04p 7:34p 8:04p 8:34p 9:04p 9:34p 10:04p 10:36p 11:36p
Lawrence 4:54a 5:19a 5:54a 6:09a ― 6:39a 6:54a 7:09a ― 7:39a 7:54a 8:09a ― 8:39a 8:54a 9:09a 9:39a 10:09a 10:39a 11:09a 11:39a 12:09p 12:39p 1:09p 1:39p 2:09p 2:39p 3:09p ― 3:39p 3:54p 4:09p ― 4:39p 4:54p 5:09p ― 5:39p 5:54p 6:09p ― 6:39p 6:54p 7:09p 7:39p 8:09p 8:39p 9:09p 9:39p 10:09p 10:41p 11:41p

Zo
ne

 3

Sunnyvale 4:57a 5:22a 5:57a 6:12a 6:32a 6:42a 6:57a 7:12a 7:32a 7:42a 7:57a 8:12a 8:32a 8:42a 8:57a 9:12a 9:42a 10:12a 10:42a 11:12a 11:42a 12:12p 12:42p 1:12p 1:42p 2:12p 2:42p 3:12p 3:32p 3:42p 3:57p 4:12p 4:32p 4:42p 4:57p 5:12p 5:32p 5:42p 5:57p 6:12p 6:32p 6:42p 6:57p 7:12p 7:42p 8:12p 8:42p 9:12p 9:42p 10:12p 10:44p 11:44p
Mountain View 5:01a 5:26a 6:01a 6:16a 6:36a 6:46a 7:01a 7:16a 7:36a 7:46a 8:01a 8:16a 8:36a 8:46a 9:01a 9:16a 9:46a 10:16a 10:46a 11:16a 11:46a 12:16p 12:46p 1:16p 1:46p 2:16p 2:46p 3:16p 3:36p 3:46p 4:01p 4:16p 4:36p 4:46p 5:01p 5:16p 5:36p 5:46p 6:01p 6:16p 6:36p 6:46p 7:01p 7:16p 7:46p 8:16p 8:46p 9:16p 9:46p 10:16p 10:48p 11:48p
San Antonio 5:04a 5:29a 6:04a 6:19a ― 6:49a 7:04a 7:19a ― 7:49a 8:04a 8:19a ― 8:49a 9:04a 9:19a 9:49a 10:19a 10:49a 11:19a 11:49a 12:19p 12:49p 1:19p 1:49p 2:19p 2:49p 3:19p ― 3:49p 4:04p 4:19p ― 4:49p 5:04p 5:19p ― 5:49p 6:04p 6:19p ― 6:49p 7:04p 7:19p 7:49p 8:19p 8:49p 9:19p 9:49p 10:19p 10:51p 11:51p
California Ave 5:07a 5:32a 6:07a 6:22a ― 6:52a 7:07a 7:22a ― 7:52a 8:07a 8:22a ― 8:52a 9:07a 9:22a 9:52a 10:22a 10:52a 11:22a 11:52a 12:22p 12:52p 1:22p 1:52p 2:22p 2:52p 3:22p ― 3:52p 4:07p 4:22p ― 4:52p 5:07p 5:22p ― 5:52p 6:07p 6:22p ― 6:52p 7:07p 7:22p 7:52p 8:22p 8:52p 9:22p 9:52p 10:22p 10:54p 11:54p
Palo Alto 5:10a 5:35a 6:10a 6:25a 6:43a 6:55a 7:10a 7:25a 7:43a 7:55a 8:10a 8:25a 8:43a 8:55a 9:10a 9:25a 9:55a 10:25a 10:55a 11:25a 11:55a 12:25p 12:55p 1:25p 1:55p 2:25p 2:55p 3:25p 3:43p 3:55p 4:10p 4:25p 4:43p 4:55p 5:10p 5:25p 5:43p 5:55p 6:10p 6:25p 6:43p 6:55p 7:10p 7:25p 7:55p 8:25p 8:55p 9:25p 9:55p 10:25p 10:57p 11:57p
Menlo Park 5:13a 5:38a 6:13a 6:28a ― 6:58a 7:13a 7:28a ― 7:58a 8:13a 8:28a ― 8:58a 9:13a 9:28a 9:58a 10:28a 10:58a 11:28a 11:58a 12:28p 12:58p 1:28p 1:58p 2:28p 2:58p 3:28p ― 3:58p 4:13p 4:28p ― 4:58p 5:13p 5:28p ― 5:58p 6:13p 6:28p ― 6:58p 7:13p 7:28p 7:58p 8:28p 8:58p 9:28p 9:58p 10:28p 11:00p 12:00a

Zo
ne

 2

Redwood City 5:18a 5:43a 6:18a 6:33a 6:49a 7:03a 7:18a 7:33a 7:49a 8:03a 8:18a 8:34a 8:49a 9:03a 9:18a 9:33a 10:03a 10:33a 11:03a 11:33a 12:03p 12:33p 1:03p 1:33p 2:03p 2:33p 3:03p 3:34p 3:49p 4:03p 4:18p 4:33p 4:49p 5:03p 5:18p 5:33p 5:49p 6:03p 6:18p 6:33p 6:49p 7:03p 7:18p 7:33p 8:03p 8:33p 9:03p 9:33p 10:03p 10:33p 11:05p 12:05a
San Carlos 5:22a 5:47a ― 6:37a ― 7:07a ― 7:37a ― 8:07a ― 8:37a ― 9:07a ― 9:37a 10:07a 10:37a 11:07a 11:37a 12:07p 12:37p 1:07p 1:37p 2:07p 2:37p 3:07p 3:37p ― 4:07p ― 4:37p ― 5:07p ― 5:37p ― 6:07p ― 6:37p ― 7:07p ― 7:37p 8:07p 8:37p 9:07p 9:37p 10:07p 10:37p 11:09p 12:09a
Belmont 5:24a 5:49a ― 6:39a ― 7:09a ― 7:39a ― 8:09a ― 8:39a ― 9:09a ― 9:39a 10:09a 10:39a 11:09a 11:39a 12:09p 12:39p 1:09p 1:39p 2:09p 2:39p 3:09p 3:39p ― 4:09p ― 4:39p ― 5:09p ― 5:39p ― 6:09p ― 6:39p ― 7:09p ― 7:39p 8:09p 8:39p 9:09p 9:39p 10:09p 10:39p 11:11p 12:11a
Hillsdale 5:27a 5:52a 6:25a 6:42a 6:56a 7:12a 7:25a 7:42a 7:56a 8:12a 8:25a 8:43a 8:56a 9:12a 9:25a 9:42a 10:12a 10:42a 11:12a 11:42a 12:12p 12:42p 1:12p 1:42p 2:12p 2:42p 3:12p 3:43p 3:56p 4:12p 4:25p 4:42p 4:56p 5:12p 5:25p 5:42p 5:56p 6:12p 6:25p 6:42p 6:56p 7:12p 7:25p 7:42p 8:12p 8:42p 9:12p 9:42p 10:12p 10:42p 11:14p 12:14a
Hayward Park 5:30a 5:55a ― 6:45a ― 7:15a ― 7:45a ― 8:15a ― 8:45a ― 9:15a ― 9:45a 10:15a 10:45a 11:15a 11:45a 12:15p 12:45p 1:15p 1:45p 2:15p 2:45p 3:15p 3:45p ― 4:15p ― 4:45p ― 5:15p ― 5:45p ― 6:15p ― 6:45p ― 7:15p ― 7:45p 8:15p 8:45p 9:15p 9:45p 10:15p 10:45p 11:17p 12:17a
San Mateo 5:32a 5:57a 6:28a 6:47a 6:59a 7:17a 7:28a 7:47a 7:59a 8:17a 8:28a 8:47a 8:59a 9:17a 9:28a 9:47a 10:17a 10:47a 11:17a 11:47a 12:17p 12:47p 1:17p 1:47p 2:17p 2:47p 3:17p 3:47p 3:59p 4:17p 4:28p 4:47p 4:59p 5:17p 5:28p 5:47p 5:59p 6:17p 6:28p 6:47p 6:59p 7:17p 7:28p 7:47p 8:17p 8:47p 9:17p 9:47p 10:17p 10:47p 11:19p 12:19a
Burlingame 5:35a 6:00a ― 6:50a ― 7:20a ― 7:50a ― 8:20a ― 8:50a ― 9:20a ― 9:50a 10:20a 10:50a 11:20a 11:50a 12:20p 12:50p 1:20p 1:50p 2:20p 2:50p 3:20p 3:50p ― 4:20p ― 4:50p ― 5:20p ― 5:50p ― 6:20p ― 6:50p ― 7:20p ― 7:50p 8:20p 8:50p 9:20p 9:50p 10:20p 10:50p 11:22p 12:22a
Millbrae  5:39a 6:04a 6:33a 6:54a 7:04a 7:24a 7:33a 7:54a 8:04a 8:24a 8:33a 8:54a 9:04a 9:24a 9:33a 9:54a 10:24a 10:54a 11:24a 11:54a 12:24p 12:54p 1:24p 1:54p 2:24p 2:54p 3:24p 3:54p 4:04p 4:24p 4:33p 4:54p 5:04p 5:24p 5:33p 5:54p 6:04p 6:24p 6:33p 6:54p 7:04p 7:24p 7:33p 7:54p 8:24p 8:54p 9:24p 9:54p 10:24p 10:54p 11:26p 12:26a

Zo
ne

 1

San Bruno 5:42a 6:07a ― 6:57a ― 7:27a ― 7:57a ― 8:27a ― 8:57a ― 9:27a ― 9:57a 10:27a 10:57a 11:27a 11:57a 12:27p 12:57p 1:27p 1:57p 2:27p 2:57p 3:27p 3:57p ― 4:27p ― 4:57p ― 5:27p ― 5:57p ― 6:27p ― 6:57p ― 7:27p ― 7:57p 8:27p 8:57p 9:27p 9:57p 10:27p 10:57p 11:29p 12:29a
South SF 5:45a 6:10a 6:39a 7:00a 7:09a 7:30a 7:39a 8:00a 8:09a 8:30a 8:39a 9:00a 9:09a 9:30a 9:39a 10:00a 10:30a 11:00a 11:30a 12:00p 12:30p 1:00p 1:30p 2:00p 2:30p 3:00p 3:30p 4:00p 4:09p 4:30p 4:39p 5:00p 5:09p 5:30p 5:39p 6:00p 6:09p 6:30p 6:39p 7:00p 7:09p 7:30p 7:39p 8:00p 8:30p 9:00p 9:30p 10:00p 10:30p 11:00p 11:32p 12:32a
Bayshore 5:50a 6:15a ― 7:05a ― 7:35a ― 8:05a ― 8:35a ― 9:05a ― 9:35a ― 10:05a 10:35a 11:05a 11:35a 12:05p 12:35p 1:05p 1:35p 2:05p 2:35p 3:05p 3:35p 4:05p ― 4:35p ― 5:05p ― 5:35p ― 6:05p ― 6:35p ― 7:05p ― 7:35p ― 8:05p 8:35p 9:05p 9:35p 10:05p 10:35p 11:05p 11:37p 12:37a
22nd Street 5:55a 6:20a 6:47a 7:10a 7:16a 7:40a 7:47a 8:10a 8:16a 8:40a 8:47a 9:10a 9:16a 9:40a 9:47a 10:10a 10:40a 11:10a 11:40a 12:10p 12:40p 1:10p 1:40p 2:10p 2:40p 3:10p 3:40p 4:10p 4:16p 4:40p 4:47p 5:10p 5:16p 5:40p 5:47p 6:10p 6:16p 6:40p 6:47p 7:10p 7:16p 7:40p 7:47p 8:10p 8:40p 9:10p 9:40p 10:10p 10:40p 11:10p 11:42p 12:42a
San Francisco 6:01a 6:26a 6:53a 7:16a 7:22a 7:46a 7:53a 8:16a 8:22a 8:46a 8:53a 9:16a 9:22a 9:46a 9:53a 10:16a 10:46a 11:16a 11:46a 12:16p 12:46p 1:16p 1:46p 2:16p 2:46p 3:16p 3:46p 4:16p 4:22p 4:46p 4:53p 5:16p 5:22p 5:46p 5:53p 6:16p 6:22p 6:46p 6:53p 7:16p 7:22p 7:46p 7:53p 8:16p 8:46p 9:16p 9:46p 10:16p 10:46p 11:16p 11:48p 12:48a

Monday-Friday

To San Francisco — Northbound
Train # 601 603 605 607 609 611 613 615 617 619 621 623 625 627 629 631 633 635 637 639 641 643 645 647 649 651 653 655 657 659 661 663 665

Zo
ne

 4

San Jose Diridon 6:56a 7:26a 7:56a 8:26a 8:56a 9:26a 9:56a 10:26a 10:56a 11:26a 11:56a 12:26p 12:56p 1:26p 1:56p 2:26p 2:56p 3:26p 3:56p 4:26p 4:56p 5:26p 5:56p 6:26p 6:56p 7:26p 7:56p 8:26p 8:56p 9:26p 9:56p 10:30p 11:30p
Santa Clara  7:02a 7:32a 8:02a 8:32a 9:02a 9:32a 10:02a 10:32a 11:02a 11:32a 12:02p 12:32p 1:02p 1:32p 2:02p 2:32p 3:02p 3:32p 4:02p 4:32p 5:02p 5:32p 6:02p 6:32p 7:02p 7:32p 8:02p 8:32p 9:02p 9:32p 10:02p 10:36p 11:36p
Lawrence 7:07a 7:37a 8:07a 8:37a 9:07a 9:37a 10:07a 10:37a 11:07a 11:37a 12:07p 12:37p 1:07p 1:37p 2:07p 2:37p 3:07p 3:37p 4:07p 4:37p 5:07p 5:37p 6:07p 6:37p 7:07p 7:37p 8:07p 8:37p 9:07p 9:37p 10:07p 10:41p 11:41p

Zo
ne

 3

Sunnyvale 7:11a 7:41a 8:11a 8:41a 9:11a 9:41a 10:11a 10:41a 11:11a 11:41a 12:11p 12:41p 1:11p 1:41p 2:11p 2:41p 3:11p 3:41p 4:11p 4:41p 5:11p 5:41p 6:11p 6:41p 7:11p 7:41p 8:11p 8:41p 9:11p 9:41p 10:11p 10:45p 11:45p
Mountain View 7:15a 7:45a 8:15a 8:45a 9:15a 9:45a 10:15a 10:45a 11:15a 11:45a 12:15p 12:45p 1:15p 1:45p 2:15p 2:45p 3:15p 3:45p 4:15p 4:45p 5:15p 5:45p 6:15p 6:45p 7:15p 7:45p 8:15p 8:45p 9:15p 9:45p 10:15p 10:49p 11:49p
San Antonio 7:18a 7:48a 8:18a 8:48a 9:18a 9:48a 10:18a 10:48a 11:18a 11:48a 12:18p 12:48p 1:18p 1:48p 2:18p 2:48p 3:18p 3:48p 4:18p 4:48p 5:18p 5:48p 6:18p 6:48p 7:18p 7:48p 8:18p 8:48p 9:18p 9:48p 10:18p 10:52p 11:52p
California Ave 7:21a 7:51a 8:21a 8:51a 9:21a 9:51a 10:21a 10:51a 11:21a 11:51a 12:21p 12:51p 1:21p 1:51p 2:21p 2:51p 3:21p 3:51p 4:21p 4:51p 5:21p 5:51p 6:21p 6:51p 7:21p 7:51p 8:21p 8:51p 9:21p 9:51p 10:21p 10:55p 11:55p
Palo Alto 7:24a 7:54a 8:24a 8:54a 9:24a 9:54a 10:24a 10:54a 11:24a 11:54a 12:24p 12:54p 1:24p 1:54p 2:24p 2:54p 3:24p 3:54p 4:24p 4:54p 5:24p 5:54p 6:24p 6:54p 7:24p 7:54p 8:24p 8:54p 9:24p 9:54p 10:24p 10:58p 11:58p
Menlo Park 7:26a 7:56a 8:26a 8:56a 9:26a 9:56a 10:26a 10:56a 11:26a 11:56a 12:26p 12:56p 1:26p 1:56p 2:26p 2:56p 3:26p 3:56p 4:26p 4:56p 5:26p 5:56p 6:26p 6:56p 7:26p 7:56p 8:26p 8:56p 9:26p 9:56p 10:26p 11:00p 12:00a

Zo
ne

 2

Redwood City 7:32a 8:02a 8:32a 9:02a 9:32a 10:02a 10:32a 11:02a 11:32a 12:02p 12:32p 1:02p 1:32p 2:02p 2:32p 3:02p 3:32p 4:02p 4:32p 5:02p 5:32p 6:02p 6:32p 7:02p 7:32p 8:02p 8:32p 9:02p 9:32p 10:02p 10:32p 11:06p 12:06a
San Carlos 7:35a 8:05a 8:35a 9:05a 9:35a 10:05a 10:35a 11:05a 11:35a 12:05p 12:35p 1:05p 1:35p 2:05p 2:35p 3:05p 3:35p 4:05p 4:35p 5:05p 5:35p 6:05p 6:35p 7:05p 7:35p 8:05p 8:35p 9:05p 9:35p 10:05p 10:35p 11:09p 12:09a
Belmont 7:38a 8:08a 8:38a 9:08a 9:38a 10:08a 10:38a 11:08a 11:38a 12:08p 12:38p 1:08p 1:38p 2:08p 2:38p 3:08p 3:38p 4:08p 4:38p 5:08p 5:38p 6:08p 6:38p 7:08p 7:38p 8:08p 8:38p 9:08p 9:38p 10:08p 10:38p 11:12p 12:12a
Hillsdale 7:41a 8:11a 8:41a 9:11a 9:41a 10:11a 10:41a 11:11a 11:41a 12:11p 12:41p 1:11p 1:41p 2:11p 2:41p 3:11p 3:41p 4:11p 4:41p 5:11p 5:41p 6:11p 6:41p 7:11p 7:41p 8:11p 8:41p 9:11p 9:41p 10:11p 10:41p 11:15p 12:15a
Hayward Park 7:43a 8:13a 8:43a 9:13a 9:43a 10:13a 10:43a 11:13a 11:43a 12:13p 12:43p 1:13p 1:43p 2:13p 2:43p 3:13p 3:43p 4:13p 4:43p 5:13p 5:43p 6:13p 6:43p 7:13p 7:43p 8:13p 8:43p 9:13p 9:43p 10:13p 10:43p 11:17p 12:17a
San Mateo 7:46a 8:16a 8:46a 9:16a 9:46a 10:16a 10:46a 11:16a 11:46a 12:16p 12:46p 1:16p 1:46p 2:16p 2:46p 3:16p 3:46p 4:16p 4:46p 5:16p 5:46p 6:16p 6:46p 7:16p 7:46p 8:16p 8:46p 9:16p 9:46p 10:16p 10:46p 11:20p 12:20a
Burlingame 7:48a 8:18a 8:48a 9:18a 9:48a 10:18a 10:48a 11:18a 11:48a 12:18p 12:48p 1:18p 1:48p 2:18p 2:48p 3:18p 3:48p 4:18p 4:48p 5:18p 5:48p 6:18p 6:48p 7:18p 7:48p 8:18p 8:48p 9:18p 9:48p 10:18p 10:48p 11:22p 12:22a
Broadway 7:51a 8:21a 8:51a 9:21a 9:51a 10:21a 10:51a 11:21a 11:51a 12:21p 12:51p 1:21p 1:51p 2:21p 2:51p 3:21p 3:51p 4:21p 4:51p 5:21p 5:51p 6:21p 6:51p 7:21p 7:51p 8:21p 8:51p 9:21p 9:51p 10:21p 10:51p 11:25p 12:25a
Millbrae  7:54a 8:24a 8:54a 9:24a 9:54a 10:24a 10:54a 11:24a 11:54a 12:24p 12:54p 1:24p 1:54p 2:24p 2:54p 3:24p 3:54p 4:24p 4:54p 5:24p 5:54p 6:24p 6:54p 7:24p 7:54p 8:24p 8:54p 9:24p 9:54p 10:24p 10:54p 11:28p 12:28a

Zo
ne

 1

San Bruno 7:57a 8:27a 8:57a 9:27a 9:57a 10:27a 10:57a 11:27a 11:57a 12:27p 12:57p 1:27p 1:57p 2:27p 2:57p 3:27p 3:57p 4:27p 4:57p 5:27p 5:57p 6:27p 6:57p 7:27p 7:57p 8:27p 8:57p 9:27p 9:57p 10:27p 10:57p 11:31p 12:31a
South SF 8:00a 8:30a 9:00a 9:30a 10:00a 10:30a 11:00a 11:30a 12:00p 12:30p 1:00p 1:30p 2:00p 2:30p 3:00p 3:30p 4:00p 4:30p 5:00p 5:30p 6:00p 6:30p 7:00p 7:30p 8:00p 8:30p 9:00p 9:30p 10:00p 10:30p 11:00p 11:34p 12:34a
Bayshore 8:05a 8:35a 9:05a 9:35a 10:05a 10:35a 11:05a 11:35a 12:05p 12:35p 1:05p 1:35p 2:05p 2:35p 3:05p 3:35p 4:05p 4:35p 5:05p 5:35p 6:05p 6:35p 7:05p 7:35p 8:05p 8:35p 9:05p 9:35p 10:05p 10:35p 11:05p 11:39p 12:39a
22nd St 8:10a 8:40a 9:10a 9:40a 10:10a 10:40a 11:10a 11:40a 12:10p 12:40p 1:10p 1:40p 2:10p 2:40p 3:10p 3:40p 4:10p 4:40p 5:10p 5:40p 6:10p 6:40p 7:10p 7:40p 8:10p 8:40p 9:10p 9:40p 10:10p 10:40p 11:10p 11:44p 12:44a
San Francisco 8:16a 8:46a 9:16a 9:46a 10:16a 10:46a 11:16a 11:46a 12:16p 12:46p 1:16p 1:46p 2:16p 2:46p 3:16p 3:46p 4:16p 4:46p 5:16p 5:46p 6:16p 6:46p 7:16p 7:46p 8:16p 8:46p 9:16p 9:46p 10:16p 10:46p 11:16p 11:50p 12:50a

Saturday-Sunday

→ 
Timed transfer for South County Connector train service to Gilroy.

Millbrae ― connect to San Francisco International Airport (SFO) by 
taking BART or SamTrans Route 292.

 
Santa Clara ― connect to San Jose International Airport (SJC) by 
taking VTA Route 60.

 1XX Weekday Local
 4XX Limited
 5XX Express
 6XX Weekend Local
 8XX South County Connector

To Tamien / Gilroy — Southbound
Train # 104 108 112 116 120 124 128 132 136 140 814 816 144 820 148 822 152 156 160 164 168 172 176

Zo
ne

 4 San Jose Diridon 7:03a 8:23a 9:13a 10:13a 11:13a 12:13p 1:13p 2:13p 3:13p 4:14p 4:23p 5:01p 5:13p 6:01p 6:13p 6:23p 7:13p 8:13p 9:13p 10:13p 11:13p 12:13a 1:23a
Tamien 7:08a 8:28a 9:18a 10:18a 11:18a 12:18p 1:18p 2:18p 3:18p 4:19p 4:28p 5:06p 5:18p 6:06p 6:18p 6:28p 7:18p 8:18p 9:18p 10:18p 11:18p 12:18a 1:28a

Zo
ne

 5 Capitol 4:34p 5:12p 6:12p 6:34p
Blossom Hill 4:40p 5:18p 6:18p 6:40p

Zo
ne

 6

Morgan Hill 4:53p 5:31p 6:31p 6:53p
San Martin 5:00p 5:38p 6:38p 7:00p
Gilroy 5:11p 5:49p 6:49p 7:11p

Monday-Friday
To Tamien — Southbound

Train # 602 606 610 614 618 622 626 630 634 638 642 646 650 654 658 662 668

Zo
ne

 4 San Jose Diridon 9:15a 10:15a 11:15a 12:15p 1:15p 2:15p 3:15p 4:15p 5:15p 6:15p 7:15p 8:15p 9:15p 10:15p 11:15p 12:15a 1:25a
Tamien 9:19a 10:19a 11:19a 12:19p 1:19p 2:19p 3:19p 4:19p 5:19p 6:19p 7:19p 8:19p 9:19p 10:19p 11:19p 12:19a 1:29a

Saturday-Sunday

Santa Clara Valley 
Transportation Authority 
(VTA) provides bus, light rail, and 
paratransit service throughout 
Santa Clara County and to Milpitas 
BART, Berryessa BART, and Caltrain 

stations. For more information visit vta.org, 
or call 408-321-2300 or 408-321-2330 (TTY).

Fare Information effective January 1, 2019

VTA Fares1 Adult
(19-64)

Adult
Express

Youth2

(5-18)

Senior 
(65+)

& 
Disabled3

CASH FARES   (exact change or Clipper® Cash only)

Single Ride
Clipper Cash includes a 
2-hour transfer.

$2.50 $5.00 $1.25 $1.00

8-Hour Light Rail Pass $5.00 – $2.50 $2.00

PREPAID FARES
Clipper Day Pass4 $7.50 $15.00 $3.75 $3.00
Clipper Monthly Pass5 $90.00 $180.00 $35.00 $30.00
Annual Pass 
Subscription

$990.00 $1980.00 $385.00 $330.00

 1 Valid VTA fare required while on board. Fare evasion can result 
in fines and/or incarceration per CA Penal Code 483 or 640. 

 2 Children under 5 years ride free. Youth 5-18 years old, may ride 
VTA Express Bus service without an upgrade.  

 3 May ride VTA Express Bus service without an upgrade. A valid 
picture I.D. may be required. 

 4 VTA Day Pass only available on Clipper®. Day Pass Accumula-
tor feature which ensures the Clipper® cash rider will never pay 
more than the price of a Day Pass.  

 5 VTA Monthly Passes are only available on Clipper®.  
 6 Adult patrons boarding VTA within one (1) hour of exiting BART

shall be entitled to a $0.50 discount on VTA Bus or Light Rail 
service when the fare on BART was paid using Clipper®.  
Discounts for transfer boardings shall not be provided to 
patrons in discounted fare categories (Senior Citizen, Medicare, 
Disabled, or Youth).

VTA drivers do not carry change. Please have exact change ready 
when boarding. VTA does not issue transfers. 

Seniors (65+) / Disabled / Medicare Reduced Fare: To qualify 
for the Senior/Disabled/Medicare fare, you must present one of the 
following: a Medicare Card, Regional Transit Connection (RTC) Dis-
count Card or a valid card from another California transit provider, 
DMV Disabled License Plate registration, DMV Disabled Parking 
Placard printout,  or proof of age (65 and older). 

You can load Adult, Youth and Senior / RTC Clipper cards at many 
Walgreens locations, the VTA Downtown Customer Service Center 
and VTA River Oaks administrative offices. In addition, you can add 
value to your card at any VTA light rail ticket vending machine, by 
visiting clippercard.com or by calling 877-878-8883. Please register 
your Clipper card. For lost or stolen cards please contact Clipper 
Customer Service at 877-878-8883.

Fares and schedules are subject to change.

Holiday Schedule: New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, 
Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Schedule Information eff ective January 12, 2026

Times are approximate
San Jose Diridon Bus Stops San Jose Diridon 

Light Rail StationSanta Clara & Montgomery Bus Stop Santa Clara & Cahill Bus Stop

Route 
22

Route 
522

Route 
22

Route 
522

Routes
64A • 64B

Route
64A

Route 
64B

Route 
68

Route 
500

Route
568

Green 
Line

to 
Eastridge

Transit Center

to 
Eastridge

Transit Center

to 
Palo Alto

Transit Center

to 
Palo Alto

Transit Center

to 
McKee & 

White

to 
Ohlone/

Chynoweth Station

to 
McKee & 

White

to 
Almaden 

& 
Camden

to
7th &
Santa 
Clara

to
Gilroy Transit Center

to 
Berryessa BART

to 
Gilroy 
Transit 
Center

to 
Old Ironsides

to 
Winchester

Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sat Sat Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri Sat Sun/Hol Mon-Fri Sat Sun/Hol Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sat-Sun/
Hol Mon-Fri Sat-Sun/

Hol
 5:11a 5:20a  5:35a  6:31a  4:34a  4:53a  4:57a  5:55a  5:38a  5:39a  6:45a  6:50a  6:31a 8:18a 5:48a  6:00a  6:29a 4:50a  6:19a  7:27a  6:18a 5:20a  6:00a  5:25a  6:28a
 5:40a 5:50a  5:50a  6:51a  5:04a  5:23a  5:16a  6:15a  6:05a  6:14a  7:20a  7:22a  6:58a  9:18a 6:01a  6:30a  6:59a 5:30a  6:39a  7:57a  7:08a 5:35a  6:28a  5:41a  6:58a
 6:03a 6:19a  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

 7:10a  5:34a  5:53a  5:36a  6:36a  6:17a  6:46a  7:50a  7:48a  7:28a 10:18a  Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

 6:58a  7:27a 5:50a  6:59a  8:17a  7:35a 5:52a  6:50a  5:54a  7:18a
 6:26a 6:49a  7:30a  5:49a  6:10a  5:56a  6:56a  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

 7:14a  8:22a  8:20a  7:56a 11:18a  7:18a  7:57a  Departs
Approx. 

Every
10 mins.

Until:

 7:19a  8:37a  8:04a  Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

 7:10a  6:09a  7:39a
 Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

7:18a  7:50a  Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

 6:25a  Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

 7:16a  7:43a  8:50a  8:50a  8:28a 12:18p  7:38a  8:17a  7:38a  8:57a  8:34a  7:30a  Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

 7:59a
7:44a  8:08a  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

 7:36a  8:15a  9:11a  9:20a  9:00a  1:18p  7:58a  8:37a  7:58a  9:18a  9:04a  7:50a  8:19a
8:01a  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

 7:56a  8:44a  9:40a  9:50a  9:28a  2:18p  8:15a  8:57a  8:17a  9:36a  9:34a  8:10a  8:40a
 Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

 7:03p  8:16a  9:13a 10:07a 10:22a  9:58a  3:18p  7:56p  8:35a  9:18a  8:37a  9:56a 10:04a  8:30a  9:00a
 7:23p  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

 6:56p  9:43a 10:37a 10:51a 10:28a  4:18p  8:13p  8:55a  9:38a  6:52p  8:57a 10:17a 10:26a  7:22p e  8:50a  9:20a
 7:56p  7:45p  7:50p  5:56p  7:14p 10:14a 11:07a 11:20a 10:58a  5:18p  8:29p  9:14a  9:58a  7:05p  9:18a 10:36a 10:52a  7:37p  9:10a  8:07p  9:40a
 8:16p  8:06p  8:10p  7:10p  6:13p  7:28p 10:43a 11:37a 11:50a 11:28a 6:18p  8:58p  9:34a 10:18a  7:19p  9:36a 10:56a 11:22a  7:51p e  9:30a  8:24p 10:00a
 8:36p  8:27p  6:05p  8:30p  7:30p  6:33p  7:42p q 11:13a 12:09p 12:20p 11:58a Sun/Hol  9:28p  9:52a 10:37a  7:30p  9:56a 11:17a 11:51a  8:05p  9:50a  8:54p 10:21a
 8:57p  7:58p  8:48p  6:23p  8:50p  7:50p  6:54p  7:54p 11:44a 12:39p 12:50p 12:29p  9:18a 10:00p 10:12a 10:54a  7:49p 10:16a 11:36a 12:21p  8:19p e 10:10a  9:24p 10:41a
 9:17p  8:16p  9:08p  6:43p  9:10p  8:10p  7:15p  6:34p  8:22p 12:13p  1:10p  1:20p 12:58p 10:18a 10:30p 10:32a 11:14a  8:11p 10:36a 11:55a 12:52p  8:35p 10:30a  9:53p 11:01a
 9:37p  8:36p  9:28p  7:03p  9:30p  8:30p  7:36p  6:54p  8:30p q 12:43p  1:41p  1:50p  1:28p 11:18a 11:00p 10:51a 11:34a  8:31p 10:55a 12:15p  1:22p  9:05p 10:50a 10:23p 11:21a
 9:57p  8:56p  9:48p  7:23p  9:50p  8:50p  7:57p  7:15p  8:53p  1:13p  2:11p  2:20p  2:00p 12:18p 11:59p 11:11a 11:51a  8:51p 11:15a 12:35p  1:52p  9:35p 11:10a 10:53p 11:41a

10:17p  9:16p 10:09p  7:45p 10:10p  9:10p  8:18p  7:36p  9:24p q  1:43p  2:41p  2:50p  2:28p  1:18p 11:31a 12:11p  9:11p 11:35a 12:54p  2:20p 10:05p 11:30a 11:23p 12:01p
10:38p  9:36p 10:29p  8:06p 10:30p  9:30p  8:39p  7:57p  9:29p  2:14p  3:11p  3:20p  2:57p  2:18p 11:50a 12:31p  9:32p 11:55a  1:14p  2:50p 10:35p 11:50a 11:53p 12:21p
10:59p  9:56p 10:49p  8:27p 10:50p  9:50p  9:00p  8:18p 10:11p  2:45p  3:41p  3:50p  3:27p  3:18p 12:10p 12:51p  9:52p 12:15p  1:34p  3:19p 11:05p e 12:10p 12:27a r 12:41p
11:20p 10:16p 11:09p  8:48p 11:23p 10:20p  9:20p  8:39p 11:11p  3:11p  4:11p  4:21p  3:57p  4:18p 12:30p  1:11p 10:12p 12:35p  1:54p  3:53p 12:05a e 12:30p  1:01p
11:48p 10:36p  9:08p 11:56p 10:50p  9:40p  9:00p 11:59p  3:44p  4:40p  4:51p  4:28p  5:18p 12:50p  1:31p 10:32p 12:54p  2:14p  4:26p 12:50p  1:19p
12:12a 10:57p  9:28p 12:42a 11:20p 10:00p  9:20p  4:11p  5:10p  5:21p  4:58p  1:10p  1:51p 10:53p  1:14p  2:34p  4:55p  1:10p  1:41p
12:34a 11:20p  9:49p 1:42a 11:56p 10:20p  9:40p  4:43p  5:50p  5:51p  5:29p  1:30p  2:11p 11:11p  1:34p  2:54p  5:26p  1:30p  2:01p

 1:35a 11:47p 10:09p 12:42a 10:40p 10:00p  5:13p  6:21p  6:21p  6:02p  1:50p  2:31p 11:26p  1:54p  3:14p  5:56p  1:50p  2:21p
 2:35a 12:14a 10:29p  1:42a 10:20p  5:49p  6:50p  6:51p  6:31p  2:10p  2:51p  2:14p  3:34p  6:30p  2:10p  2:41p

12:34a 10:49p Sun/Hol 10:40p  6:18p  7:20p  7:20p  7:01p  2:31p  3:11p  2:34p  3:54p  7:04p  2:30p  3:01p
 1:26a 11:09p  4:53a Sun/Hol  6:47p  7:50p  7:50p  7:55p  2:51p  3:31p  2:54p  4:14p  7:35p  2:50p  3:21p
 2:45a Sun/Hol  5:23a  5:55a  7:15p  8:30p  8:20p  9:00p  3:11p  3:51p  3:14p  4:34p  8:10p  3:10p  3:41p

Sun/Hol  6:31a  5:53a  6:15a  7:43p  9:07p  8:50p  9:55p  3:31p  4:11p  3:34p  4:54p  3:30p  4:01p
 5:20a  6:51a  6:10a  6:36a  8:19p  9:37p  9:30p Sat  3:50p  4:31p  3:54p  5:14p  3:50p  4:21p
 5:50a  7:11a  6:25a  6:56a  8:51p 10:38p 10:34p 7:52a  4:10p  4:51p  4:14p  5:34p  4:10p  4:41p
 6:19a  7:30a  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

 7:16a  9:21p Sun/Hol 11:56p  8:52a  4:30p  5:11p  4:34p  5:54p  4:30p  5:01p
 6:49a  7:50a  7:36a  9:53p  7:20a Sun/Hol  9:52a  4:50p  5:31p  4:54p  6:14p  4:50p  5:21p
 7:18a  8:08a  7:56a 10:45p  7:50a  7:20a 10:52a  5:11p  5:51p  5:14p  6:34p  5:10p  5:41p
 7:44a  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

 8:16a  8:20a  7:50a 11:52a  5:31p  6:11p  5:34p  6:52p  5:30p  6:01p
 8:01a  8:32a  8:50a  8:20a 12:52p  5:51p  6:31p  5:54p  7:12p  5:50p  6:21p

 Departs
Approx. 

Every
15 mins.

Until:

 7:10p  8:47a  9:10a  8:50a  1:52p  6:10p  6:52p  6:14p  7:32p  6:10p  6:41p
 7:30p  9:02a  9:40a  9:20a  2:52p  6:30p  7:12p  6:34p  7:53p  6:30p  7:03p
 7:50p  Departs

Approx. 
Every

15 mins.
Until:

10:10a  9:50a  3:52p  6:50p  7:32p  6:51p  8:13p  6:50p  7:22p
 6:06p  8:10p 10:40a 10:20a  4:52p  7:12p  7:56p  7:11p  8:33p  7:12p  7:42p
 6:24p  8:30p 11:10a 10:50a 5:52p  7:32p  8:28p  7:31p  8:53p  7:32p  8:02p

 7:59p  6:44p  8:50p 11:40a 11:20a 6:52p  7:56p  8:58p  7:50p  9:13p  7:51p  8:24p
 8:17p  7:04p  9:10p 12:10p 11:50a Sun/Hol  8:26p  9:28p  8:10p  9:33p  8:11p  8:54p
 8:37p  7:24p  9:30p  6:34p 12:40p 12:20p  8:52a  8:56p  9:58p  8:30p  9:53p  8:35p  9:24p
 8:58p  7:45p  9:50p  6:54p  1:10p 12:50p  9:52a  9:26p 10:58p  8:50p 10:14p  9:05p  9:53p
 9:18p  8:07p 10:20p  7:15p  1:40p  1:20p 10:52a  9:56p 11:59p  9:10p 10:34p  9:35p 10:23p
 9:38p  8:28p 10:50p  7:36p  2:10p  1:50p 11:52a 10:56p  9:30p 10:54p 10:05p 10:53p
 9:58p  8:48p 11:20p  7:57p  2:40p  2:20p 12:52p 11:54p  9:50p 11:13p 10:35p 11:23p
10:18p  9:09p 11:56p  8:18p  3:10p  2:50p  1:52p 10:10p 11:25p 11:05p e 11:23p
10:39p  9:29p 12:42a  8:39p  3:40p  3:20p  2:52p 10:30p 12:05a e 12:27a r

11:16p  9:49p  1:42a  9:00p  4:10p  3:50p  3:52p 10:50p
11:48p 10:09p  9:20p  4:40p  4:20p  4:52p 11:10p
12:34a 10:29p  9:40p  5:11p  4:50p 11:21p
 1:26a 10:49p 10:00p  5:51p  5:20p
 2:44a 10:20p  6:21p  5:50p

Light Face = AM times     
Bold Face = PM time

q  To 7th & Santa Clara        
w  To Almaden & Blossom Hill                                                  
e To Civic Center Station
r Route 202 shuttle bus

 6:51p  6:20p
 7:21p  6:50p
 7:51p  7:20p
 8:20p  7:50p
 9:05p  8:21p

10:03p  8:51p
11:01p w  9:38p

10:37p


